असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 29th November, 2019 08 Agrahayana, 1941 (Saka) $\frac{\forall i}{No}$: 46



सत्यमेव जवते भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

UT Administration of Daman & Diu
Office of the Joint Secretary of Panchayat Election/ Chief Executive Officer,
District Panchayat, Dholar, Moti Daman.

No.: DP/DMN/Upa-Sarpanch/Election/2019-20/e-115468 Dated: 28 Nov, 2019

Sub:- Regarding Result of Upa- Sarpanch of Kadaiya Gram Panchayat,
Daman to be published in the Official Gazette.

The form-III of result of Upa- Sarpanch of Kadaiya Gram Panchayat, Daman is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/-(**Ashish Mohan**) Joint Secretary (PE), Daman & Diu, Daman

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 46
DATED : 29TH NOVEMBER, 2019.

FROM III [See Rule 11]

In pursuance of Rule 11 of the Daman and Diu Election of Upa-Sarpanch of Gram Panchayat and President and Vice-President of District Panchayat, Rules, 2013, I hereby declare that the person whose name is given in column (1) of the Schedule below has been duly elected for the office mentioned in Column (2) against his name for Panchayat mentioned in Column (3) of the Schedule, namely:-

SCHEDULE

Name of Person	Office to which elected	Name of Panchayat to which Office relates
Shri Patel Mayur	Upa-Sarpanch	Kadaiya Gram Panchayat, Daman

Date: 28/11/2019 Sd/-

Place : Kadaiya

(Premji Makvana)

Presiding Officer,

Election of Upa-Sarpanch,

Kadaiya Group Gram Panchayat
